










 

ORDINANCE NUMBER 2016-1717 

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NUMBER 2016-1705, AN ORDINANCE WHICH 

ADOPTED THE FY 2017 CITY OF MURRAY, KENTUCKY ANNUAL BUDGET BY 

RESTATING CERTAIN REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FOR THE CITY OF MURRAY 

OPERATIONS BUDGET. 

WHEREAS, the Finance/Personnel Committee met November 10, 2016, to discuss the need to 

reduce projected capital expenditures on vehicles based on the implementation of Enterprise Fleet 

Management and Republic Services; and the Public Awareness Program planned for Murray Natural Gas 

was quoted at a price lower than estimated in the City’s budget; and the need to reinstate planned funds 

for wellfield protection improvements; and to reduce the anticipated expenditures on V-Gum Pit Closure; 

and to revise the anticipated expenditures on Central Garage Shop garage doors and openers; and 

WHEREAS, the City intends to budget only for the actual capital requirements for City services; 

and 

WHEREAS, the City intends to accurately reflect the budgeted cost its Murray Natural Gas 

Public Awareness Program; and 

WHEREAS, the City intends to ensure adequate protection and security around the City’s 

wellfield; and 

WHEREAS, the City intends to proceed with the planned V-Gum Pit Closure at the estimated 

costs; and 

WHEREAS, the City intends to reflect accurate estimates for the replacement of garage doors in 

the Central Garage Shop, 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE 

CITY OF MURRAY, KENTUCKY AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1.    PUBLIC WORKS CAPITAL EXPENDITURES BUDGET – MNGS (GAS) 

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES REQUEST  Budgeted Amended Difference 

NEW 1 TON UTILITY TRUCKS          $35,000       $0                  ($35,000) 

M.N.G. PUBLIC AWARENESS   $16,000  $10,995    ($5,005) 

SINGLE AXLE DUMP TRUCK   $96,757       $0   ($96,757) 

Section 2.    PUBLIC WORKS CAPITAL EXPENDITURES BUDGET – MWSS (WATER & 

SEWER) 

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES REQUEST  Budgeted Amended Difference 

WELLFIELD PROTECTION FENCING         $0   $20,000             $20,000 

NEW 1-TON FLATBED DUMP     $45,000       $0  ($45,000) 

NEW SEWER TV TRUCK        $40,000       $0              ($40,000) 



NEW SINGLE AXLE DUMP TRUCK  $100,000       $0             ($100,000) 

 

Section 3.    PUBLIC WORKS CAPITAL EXPENDITURES BUDGET – SANITATION 

COLLECTION & TRANSFER STATION 

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES REQUEST  Budgeted Amended Difference 

SIDELOAD GARBAGE TRUCKS (QTY 2)   $500,000       $0   ($500,000)  

REARLOAD GARBAGE TRUCK (QTY 1)   $200,000       $0   ($200,000)  

ROLLOFF CONTAINER Truck (QTY 1)   $175,000      $0   ($175,000)  

CURBSIDE CONTAINERS (400 EA)      $25,000      $0     ($25,000)  

DUMPSTERS 2, 4, & 6 YARD – FEL      $25,000      $0     ($25,000) 

DUMPSTERS 2 & 3 YARD – REAR LOAD      $25,000      $0     ($25,000)  

V-GUM PIT CLOSURE     $250,000 $140,000  ($110,000) 

20 AND 30 YARD ROLLOFF CONTAINERS   $40,000      $0    ($40,000) 

 

Section 4.    PUBLIC WORKS CAPITAL EXPENDITURES BUDGET – CENTRAL GARAGE 

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES REQUEST  Budgeted Amended Difference 

SHOP DOORS AND OPENERS     $5,000   $18,000    $13,000  

 

Section 5:  In all other respects, Ordinance Number 2016-1705, as amended, is hereby reaffirmed. 

 

   

 

         ______________________ 

         Jack Rose, Mayor 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 

 

_________________________________ 

June Batts, City Clerk 

 

Introduced by the City Council on November 10, 2016. 

Adopted by the City Council on ________, 2016. 

Published in the Murray Ledger and Times on November ______, 2016. 






















